

## STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

## **HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES**

)

)

)

In the Matter of ANDREW BENJAMIN AMES,

Member No. 117380,

A Member of the State Bar.

Case Nos. 08- C-14289

Order Denying Respondent's Motion for Relief From Costs; Order Granting Motion for Extension of Time to Pay Costs

By motion filed January 3, 2013, respondent Andrew Benjamin Ames requested the court for relief from costs and/or an extension in time to pay costs. On January 25, 2013, Assistant Chief Trial Counsel Dane Dauphine, of the State Bar of California (Office of the Chief Trial Counsel) opposed the motion in part, arguing that respondent has not established facts showing good cause to be relieved from costs.

ACCORDINGLY, NO GOOD CAUSE HAVING BEEN SHOWN, respondent's motion for relief from costs is DENIED.

Respondent's motion for an extension in time to pay costs is **GRANTED**, **GOOD CAUSE HAVING BEEN SHOWN**. Respondent must pay the remaining costs in the above captioned matter in equal payments with his membership fees due February 1<sup>st</sup> for the years 2014 and 2015.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: January 28, 2013

RICHARD A. PLATEL Judge of the State Bar Court



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on January 29, 2013, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER DENYING RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM COSTS; ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO PAY COSTS

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

ANDREW BENJAMIN AAMES 430 W. ANAHEIM STREET APT. 4 LONG BEACH, CA 90813

e 1

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

DANE DAUPHINE, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on January 29, 2013.

arpenti

Angela Carpenter Case Administrator State Bar Court